FORM PT0-1595	x 03-22	-2004	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
1-31-92 3-1,5'04 The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a				Petent and Tredemark Office original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): John Brandon 	_ 10270 2. Nat	0030 me and address of rec oft Office, LLC ddress:	eiving party(ie	s):	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	Inc Address:	107 Institute Street, Ja	amestown, NY	14701	J.S. PTO 1401
Assignment Derger		name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 【	🗆 Yes 🔀 No	22581 U 29/20
Execution Date: 3/12/04				·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the e	xecution date of the a	pplication is: 3	8/12/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B	. Patent	No.(s)	
29/20141	01				
0 11 7 0	Additional numbers	attached? 🛛 Yes	No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should to		6. Total number of ap	oplications and	patents involved: 1	
Name:Larry L. Coats	7	. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	r \$40.00	
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.				. φ <u>+0.00</u>	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5, Raleigh, NC 27602	2	Autho	rized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit a	ccount number	:	
		(Attach dup	licate copy of	this page if paying by de	posit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and signature.	<u></u>			<u></u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoi n g information is tru	le and correct and an	/ attached cop	v is a true copy of the on	iainal documei
Larry L. Coats	in		3/15/		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	<u> </u>	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	: 1				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not det	ach this portion			
		•			
Mail documents to be recorded with required of 8/2004 FMETEK11 00000108 29201401	MS Assignme	nt Recordation Servi			
C:8021 40.00 0P		Patent and Tradema O. Box 1450	rk Office		
	Alexand	ria, VA 22313-1450			
Public burden reporting for this sample co reviewing the document and gathering th this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent a the Office of Management and Budget, Pa	e data needed, and cor and Trademark Office, C	npleting and reviewing	g the sample of ystems, PK2-1	over sheet. Send com	ments regardir

PATENT REEL: 015096 FRAME: 0413

RULE 63 (37 C.F.R. 1.63) DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name, and I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: HUTCH, the specification of which (check applicable box(es):

[]is attached hereto:

. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified epecification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1.58(a). I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/365 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent of the application on which priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed before the filing date of this application:

Prior Foreign Application(s): Application Number

Country

Day/Month/Year Filed

Day/Month/Year Filed

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in such prior application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior applications and the national or PCT international filing date of this application: Prior U.S./PCT Application(s):

Application Serial No.

Status: patented, pending, abandoned

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. And I hereby appoint the Attorneys and Patent Agents of Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C., as identified by Customer Number 24112 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and as updated from time to time, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith (all communications should be directed to Larry L. Coats).

74117

(m. d.) 2th 2004 Inventor's Signature 4 Date Inventor's Name(typed) Bradford **Brandon** John United States First Middle Last Citizenship Residence (City) Attica (State/Foreign Country) New York, Post Office Address 1332 Maxon Rd., Attica, NY Zip Code_14011-9537

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here hereby acknowledged, John Brandon, of 1332 Maxon Rd., Attica, New York 14011-9537, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a HUTCH (further identified by Attorney Docket No. 5239-004 of the firm Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, N.C. 27511), invented by me, and described in the application executed concurrently herewith, hereby sells and assigns to Soft Office, LLC, having a principal place of business at 107 Institute Street, Jamestown, New York, 14701, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Soft Office, LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by John Brandon had this assignment and sale not been made.

I will communicate to **Soft Office**, **LLC** or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **Soft Office**, **LLC**, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of Morch

_____, 2004.

6-L Brank

John Brandor

PATENT REEL: 015096 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 03/15/2004